**FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commission

Richard V. Burgujian Reg. No. 31,744

07-07-2006

SHEET

2.

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 04329.3913 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

	ЮI
SERVICES	

103270367 Please record the attached orig Name of conveying party(ies):

	Junichi `	YOSH	IZAWA	4			Nam	e:	KAB	USHIK	(I KAISH	A TOS	IIBA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						Internal Address:								
3.	Nature of c	onveya	nce:				Stree	et A	ddress:		Shibaura yo 105-80			o-ku,
	Assignm	ent		Merger			City:	-					270	) 🚃
	Security Agreeme	ent		Change	of Name		State	<b>)</b> :			Zip Code	е:	U.S. 788	
	Other:						Addi	tion	al name(s	) & Add	ress(es) at	tached?	935	
Execut	ion Date:	June 1	9, 2006	6					☐ Yes		⊠ No		12.	
	ation number( ation: June			nber(s): If t	his document is b	peing filed t	ogethe	er w	ith a new	applicat	ion, the ex	ecution da	ite of the	
Α.	Patent App	lication	Number	r(s):		-	В.		Patent No	umber(s	s):			
				Additior	nal numbers attac	ched?	 	es	<b>D</b>	☑ No				
4.	Name and concerning				correspondence ed:		5.		Total nun involved:		application	s and regi	strations	
Name:	Mr. Ernes	t F. Cha	apman				6.	-	Total fee	(37 CFI	R 3.41): \$4	40		· · · ·
								$\boxtimes$	Enclo acco	-	lease char	ge deficie	ncy to de	oosit
	······································								Auth	orized	to be charg	jed to dep	osit acco	unt
Interna	l Address:		GAN, HI NER, L.		N, FARABOW, G	ARRETT								
Street	Address:	901 Ne	w York	Avenue, N.	W.									
City:	Wa	shingto	n, D.C.											
State:			Zip:		20001-4413	·	7.		Deposit A	Account	No.: <u>06-0</u>	916		
8.	Statement	and sig	nature.	<del></del>			1		<del></del>				<del>-</del>	
To the docum		nowledg	je and b	elief, the fo	regoing information	on is true a	and cor	rect	t and any a 17/03/2006 34 FC+8021	attached EHAILE	d copy is a 1 0000066	5 1147688	of the ori	ginal
	Richard V	. Burgu	uiian		Mr Ku	11/2	Seen	zui			Jun	e 29, <b>2</b> 9(	96	

**ERNEST F. CHAPMAN** 

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS

sell and assign to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)	[X]	executed concurrently herewith					
	[ ]	executed on	;				
	[ ]	Application No.	, filed				

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20001-4413

PATENT REEL: 018062 FRAME: 0061

## ASSIGNMENT

DMG041030-USA-A (05S1865)

[1st Inventor]

Residence Address: Fuchu-shi, Japan

Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan

**RECORDED: 06/29/2006** 

Citizenship: Japan

Junichi Joshi Zawa JUNE, (9, 2006

Date:

**PATENT REEL: 018062 FRAME: 0062**